- Dedicated cloud instances can be purchased separately for a fee. 

- Custom domain name is not available.  

- A record of changes made to records (entries) in the database tables for the Subscription Services objects, 
including adding, modifying, and deleting records (“Change log”) will be stored for three hundred and sixty-five 
(365) days. 

- Online training and certification can be purchased separately for a fee, and access to such training and 
certification cannot be transferred outside of Customer’s organization; 

- Number of tokens for Creatio AI functionality usage which already included into the capabilities level plan are